
 
CONTAINER FREIGHT STATION 

KOLKATA 
 

 
EXPORT TARIFF EFFECTIVE FROM 10TH DECEMBER 2014 

 
 
EXPORT NON-HAZARDOUS: KOLKATA DOCK SYSTEM 
 
 
Transportation & Stuffing Charges for individual packet/ piece weighing up to 3000 Kg. 
 
Sl. No. Details 20 Feet 40 Feet 

1 KDS- CPY/ MHC Vessel Rs. 5075 Rs. 7810 
2 KDS- Non-CPY Vessel Rs. 5575 Rs. 8560 

 
 
 
Cargo Handling Charges (per 1000 Kg/ per Operation) 
 
Sl. No. Cargo Type Rate 

1 Labour Cargo Rs. 85 

2 Mechanical cargo- Each packet/ piece up to 3000 Kg. Rs. 65 

3 Mechanical cargo- Each packet/ piece above 3000 Kg. and up to 15000 
Kg. 

Rs. 100 

4 Mechanical cargo- Each packet/ piece above 15000 Kg. Rs. 225 

 
N.B- 1) The same is applicable in those cases where the cargo needs to be unloaded from truck and 
stacked at Open Space/ Covered Warehouse prior to stuffing of the same in container. 
          
 
Cargo Storage Charges (per day per MT/ CBM, whichever is higher) 

 

Sl. No. Details 01 to 15 days 16 to 30 days 31st day onwards 

1 Open Space Rs. 12 Rs. 30 Rs. 40 

2 Covered Warehouse Rs. 15 Rs. 30 Rs. 45 

 
N.B 1) Cargo Rent for Export: 05 Days free. 
 
 
 
 



 
CONTAINER FREIGHT STATION 

KOLKATA 
 
OTHER CHARGES 
Sl.No. Job Description 20 Feet 40 Feet Remarks 

1 Reefer Container power supply charges per 
shift 

Rs. 450 Rs. 675 Consisting of 08 hours 

2 Additional Transportation charges of ODC/ 
OWC containers from CFS to Kolkata Dock 
requiring semi Low-bed trailer 

Rs. 5315 Rs. 7085  

3 Additional Transportation charges of ODC/ 
OWC containers from CFS to Kolkata Dock 
requiring Low-bed trailer  

Rs. 9815 Rs. 11835  

4 Weighment Charges: Container/ cargo in 
trucks (For Exports) 

Rs. 150 Rs. 225 Undertaken in CFS 

5 Lift on/off Rs. 300 Rs. 600  

6 Cargo Handling Operation for Appraisement Per Operation- Same as mentioned above in 
Handling charges. 

7 All Coopering Operation Will be charged at actual as per our published 
Coopering rate schedule. 

8 Empty container pick up Will be charged at actual as per receipt. 
 
 
GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS 

 For Hazardous- I Consignments, the chargeable rates will be 50% higher than Non- Hazardous rates. 
Moreover, there will be no free load container storage period for such consignments. 

 For ODC/Open Top/ Flat Rake containers carrying cargo outside ISO envelope and Reefer containers, 
the chargeable rates shall be 2.5 times of the normal load container storage charges. Moreover, there 
will be no free load container storage period for such consignments. 

 Please note that as per Govt. directive, Service Tax as applicable from time to time would be levied on 
the bill amount for all storage and handling services provided by us. 

 Where volume is not mentioned in Packing List/ Invoice, for ascertaining volume we will consider 1 MT 
is equivalent to 2 CBM. 

 Any other services if applicable will be charged as per our schedule of charges. 

 Rates may be modified from time to time, without notice. 

 Fraction in paise will be rounded-up to nearest Rupee. 

 Full payment in Advance before delivery (Pay Order of Cash). 

 In case of increase in fuel cost the rate is subject to revision. 

 Customers are requested to refer to TRADE NOTICES being displayed on the CFS Notice Board issued 
from time to time.  Effects of such notices are in addition to the published rate schedule. 

 


